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For the Weeks of February 2, 2015 to March 1, 2015

Monday, February 2" Pavement Maintenance — Performed crack sealing on
Whispering Hills Dr.

Tuesday, February 3": Pavement Maintenance — Crack sealing operations
continued in Whispering Hills Subdivision. Cracks
filled on Ogles Creek, Old Lebanon — Troy Rd., &
Silver Creek bridge.

Wednesday, February 4™: Stormwater Maintenance — Checked all Township
Road District Roads for debris & drainage issues.
Snow & Ice Control — Pre-treated road district hills,
bridges, & intersections. Crews were called in at 7:00
pm to plow & spread rock salt on all Township roads.
3 hours of overtime was worked.

Thursday, February 5th Snow & lce Control —Checked all Township roads for
icy areas & spread rock salt.
Pavement Maintenance — Wrapped up crack sealing
operations & returned crack sealing machine to St.
Charles, MO.

Friday, February 6™: Equipment Maintenance — Cleaned & washed all
snow removal equipment & made ready for next
weather event.

Monday, February 9'": Stormwater Maintenance — Checked all Township
Road District Roads for debris & drainage issues.
Miscellaneous — Cleaned garage building.

Tuesday, February 10™: Pavement Maintenance — Performed road shoulder
maintenance. Filled in driveway ends & around
mailboxes on the following: Pister Rd., Old Lebanon
— Troy Rd., Dressel Rd., Richwood School Rd. (Grade
8 rock used)
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Wednesday, February 11t

Thursday, February 12™:

Friday, February 13™:

Saturday, February 14'":

Monday, February 16™:

Tuesday, February 17'":

Wednesday, February 18'":

Thursday, February 19"

Friday, February 20™:

Pavement Maintenance — Continued shoulder &
driveway end maintenance at Mission Hills Rd. (East
Weil), Haury Rd., Weil Rd., County Line Rd., N.
Rieder Rd., & Albers Rd.

Stormwater Maintenance — Checked all roads for
debris & drainage issues and performed the same.

Snow & lce Control — Pre-treated all hills, bridges, &
intersections with deicer.

Equipment Maintenance — Prepared all snow removal
equipment for use.

Happy Birthday Doug Scott!

Holiday Observed — Presidents Day
Snow & Ice Control — Crews called in at 3:00 am for
snow & ice removal. 8 %2 hours of overtime worked.

Snow & Ice Control — All Township roads were
checked. Snow & ice removal continued where
necessary. Replaced mailbox at 8629 Oak Hill School
Rd.

Traffic Control — Repaired reference signs & posts at
Widicus Rd. & Old Lebanon — Troy Rd. Sign & post
struck by vehicle.

Snow & Ice Control — Plowed snow & spread rock salt
on all Township Road District maintained roads.

Snow & Ice Control — All Township roads were
checked. Snow & ice removal continued where
necessary.

Equipment Maintenance — Replaced snow blade edge
on unit #10, plow. Installed V-box spreader & plow on
unit #2.

Snow & Ice Control — Pre-treated all Township Road
District maintained roads with deicer & rock salt.
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Saturday, February 21"

Monday, February 23™:

Tuesday, February 24"

Wednesday, February 25™:

Thursday, February 26™:

Friday, February 27™:

Saturday, February 28™:

Sunday, March 1%

Snow & Ice Control — Plowed snow & spread rock salt
on all Township roads. 4 %2 hours of overtime worked.

Equipment Maintenance — Readied all snow removal
equipment for next event.

Snow & Ice Control — Received & stockpiled 93 tons
of rock salt in salt dome.
Miscellaneous — Cleaned garage work area.

Snow & Ice Control — Pre-treated all Township hills,
bridges, & intersections with deicer.

Snow & Ice Control — Plowed all Township District
maintained roads & spread rock salt.

Stormwater Maintenance — Cleaned road & re-
established drainage ditch after school bus accident
on Old Lebanon — Troy Rd.

Equipment Maintenance — Readied all snow removal
equipment for next event.

Snow & Ice Control — Pre-treated all Township District
maintained roads with deicer.

Snow & lce Control — Crews called in at 6:00 pm.
Roads plowed & rock salt spread. 7 1/2 hours of
overtime worked.

Snow & Ice Control — Crews returned at 6:00 am.
Roads plowed & rock salt spread. 5 hours of
overtime worked.

The next RaDAR will cover activities from March 2, 2015 through March 27, 2015.



